L22000 140790

(Reques	stor's Name)	
(Addres	s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Addres	<u></u>	
(City/Sta	ite/Zip/Phone #)	<u> </u>
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busines	ss Entity Name)	
(Docume	ent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:	

Office Use Only



200429326142

55 MERCA -69521- 600 (**600,00

2024 MAY 16 AMII: 4: SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

го:	Registration Sect Division of Corpo				
eun ir	·CT.	LUXTRO	LLC		
SUBJE		Name of Limi	ited Liability Company		_
The end	closed Articles of A	mendment and fee(s) are sub-	mitted for filing.		
Please 1	return all correspond	dence concerning this matter	to the following:		
			Yanet Comesanas		
			Name of Person		_
			VGV (US) LLC		
			Firm/Company		
		2			
			THE THE STEEL		
			yanetc@vivancoyvivanco		77 7
		E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report	t notification)	
For furt	ther information cor	ncerning this matter, please ca	all:		
	Yanet Cor	nesanas	786 at ()	471-4655	
	Name of I	Person	Area Code Da	ytime Telephone Nun	iber
Enclose	ed is a check for the	following amount:			
□ \$25	5.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certii Certii	O Filing Fee, ficate of Status & fied Copy onal copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee



RESOLUTION OF THE MEMBER

OF

LUXTRO LLC

In accordance with the rules governing LUXTRO LLC (the "LLC"), a Limited Liability Company registered on March 22nd, 2022, numbered L22000140790 under the laws of the State of Florida, I, Juan Jose Valerio Alfaro, acting as Director of AVALON UNITED LLC, in its capacity of Manager of CLIFFORD ESTATE LLC, Sole Member of LUXTRO LLC do hereby set down the following on record:

- To dismiss Cynthia Toro, of age, bearer of the American Passport No. 574170574, as the Corporate Secretary; Authorized Signer of the LLC, effectively on the date given below.
- To appoint Stephanie Ortiz, of age, bearer of the American ID No. 0632-780-95-682-0, as the new Corporate Secretary; Authorized Signed of the LLC, effectively on the date given below.
- III. To notify AVALON INCORPORATORS LLC of this Resolution, being the address of the Registered Agent 2020 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 904, Coral Gables, Fl: 33434.

Issued and signed on April 30th, 2024.

Juan Jose Valerio Alfaro Director

AVALON UNITED LLC

Manager

CLIFFORD ESTATE LLC

Sole Member

LUXTRO LLC

Notice of Reception Date: April 30th, 2024

By: AVALON INCORPORATORS LLC

Registered Agent

Juan Jose Valerio Alfaro

Director

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

LUXTRO LLC			
(<u>Name of the Limited Liabi</u> (A Flori	ility Company as it now appear da Limited Liability Company)	s on our records.)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability	Company were filed on	3/22/2022	and assigned
Florida document number L22000140790	·		
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		=	SEC.
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the lin	nited liability company he	re:	RETARIO NO TO THE PART OF THE
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Li	mited Liability Company," the d	esignation "LLC" or the	e abbroviation L.L.C.
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:			mo :
Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADD	PRESS)		产营 2
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:			
Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)			
B. If amending the registered agent and/or register agent and/or the new registered office address here:		ecords, <u>enter the n</u>	ame of the new register
Name of New Registered Agent:			
New Registered Office Address:	<u></u>		
	Enter Flor	ida street address	
		, Florida	
	City		Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
Corporate	CYNTHIA TORO	2020 PONCE DE LEON, BLVD. SUITE 904	□Add
		CORAL GABLES, FL - 33134	🖹 Remove
			□Change
Corporate	STEPHANIE ORTIZ	2020 PONCE DE LEON, BLVD. SUITE 904	_ E Add
		CORAL GABLES, FL - 33134	Add
		HASSE	Change 5
			GEhange
			□Remove
		□Change	
···-			□Add
			□Remove
		□Change	
			□Add
		□Remove	
		□Change	
			□Add

_____ Remove

	•							
			·-					
							2024 HAY	
						して フラ	AAY -	4
						HAS	6	(= 1,20.2)
					• •	ش بين ميز	S =	O
						1	는 1 1 2	
								
			·			 _		
		 ,						
lf an effective <u>Note:</u> If the	ate, if other than the da date is listed, the date must be date inserted in this block effective date on the Depa	specific and does not m	cannot be prior seet the applic	able statutory	g or more than 90 d filing requireme	_ (optional) ays after filing.) ents, this date v	Pursuant to vill not be	605.0207 (listed as t
e record spec rd is filed.	cifies a delayed effective da	ite, but not	an effective ti	me, at 12:01	a.m. on the earli	er of: (b) The	90th day	after the
Dated	May 2nd,	· ,	2024	<u> </u>	#			
_	Sig	nature of a n	nember or author	orized represen	tative of a member	<u> </u>	·	-